. Custer County Shervigh's Office

1010 Main Street
Miles City, Montana 59301
(40G) 874-3320 ¢ Fax: 40G-874-3444
WWW.CCSOME.CoNt

Current Inmates Printed on May 15, 2023
Last, First Name Booking Date Charges Agenc
g g Jacket # gency Total Bond
WORTH, KATHERINE 05/13/23 18:14 45-8-101(4) - Disorderly Conduct (1)(a)(i) thru Miles City
(1)(a)(vi) Public Safety Risk 2300833 Police $285.00
Department
MUELLER, KYLE 05/14/23 03:11 45-5-206(1)(a)[1st] - Partner Or Family Miles City
Member Assault, Causing Bodily Injury to a 2300756 Police $0.00
Partner or Family Member - 1st Offense Department
AKERS, AUBREY 05/13/23 17:14 Dawson
2300832 County $0.00
Sheriff's
HEADRICK, DEREK 04/24/23 05:32 45-5-206(1)(a)[3rd+] - Partner Or Family Custer
Member Assault, Causing Bodily Injury To 2300804 County $35000.00
Partner Or Family Member - 3rd Offense; Sheriff's
45-5-206(1)(a)[3rd+] - Partner Or Family
Member Assault, Causing Bodily Injury To
Partner Or Family Member - 3rd Offense
HARRISON, BRADLEY 03/07/23 18:03 45-6-316[FEL][1st] - Issuing A Bad Check Department
Exceeding $500.00 to $5,000.00 - 1st Offense 7645 of
Corrections
PETER-SEOUN, TURNER 03/03/23 14:44 46-18-203 - Revocation of suspended or Department
deferred sentence 2300731 of $0.00
Corrections
KAY, JUSTIN 02/13/23 11:39 Custer
2200527 County $25000.00
Sheriff's
CHAMBERS, JEROD 04/28/23 06:21 45-7-302(1) - Obstructing A Peace Officer Or Miles City -
Other Public Servant; 45-7-302(1) - 2200528 City Court $0.00
Obstructing A Peace Officer Or Other Public
Servant; 45-7-302(1) - Obstructing A Peace
Officer Or Other Public Servant; 45-7-301 -
Resisting Arrest
BUSCH, CASON 04/27/23 12:25 45-9-102(1) - Criminal Possession Of Custer
Dangerous Drugs; 45-5-207 - Criminal 2300814 County $0.00
Endangerment; 45-5-207 - Criminal Sheriff's
Endangerment
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Last, First Name

GONZALES, RICHARD

BIRMINGHAM, ROBERT

COUTTS, DEREK

MATZICK, DANIEL

KING, KALEB

WARREN, DAVID

HULWAN, RAHUL

BERG, BRENDA

SANDOVAL, DESIREE

Total Records: 18

Booking Date

04/27/23 02:01

04/06/23 19:59

03/16/23 14:04

01/18/23 20:30

01/13/23 18:41

03/10/23 14:36

03/21/23 12:29

03/02/23 12:03

02/28/23 16:53

Charges

45-5-209 - PFMA - Violation Of a No Contact
Order; 45-7-206 - Tampering With
Witness/Informant; 45-5-213 - Assault With
Weapon

46-23-1012 - Probation Violation; 46-18-203 -
Revocation of suspended or deferred sentence

45-6-204(2) - Burglary, Aggravated;
45-6-101(1)[1] - Criminal Mischief Pecuniary
Loss Less Than $1,500; 45-5-213 - Assault
With Weapon; 45-6-204(1) - Burglary

46-18-203 - Revocation of suspended or
deferred sentence

45-5-214 - Assault With Bodily Fluid;
45-6-101(1)[2] - Criminal Mischief Pecuniary
Loss More Than $1,500; 45-6-204(1) - Burglary

45-5-626(3)[1st] - Violation Of A Protective
Order - 1st Offense; 45-6-301(1)[1] - Theft -
Obtain or Exerts Unauthorized Control Over
Property - 1st Offense; 45-6-203 - Criminal
Trespass To Property; 45-6-301(1)[1] - Theft -
Obtain or Exerts Unauthorized Control Over
Property - 1st Offense; 45-6-204(2) - Burglary,
Aggravated

45-5-207 - Criminal Endangerment

46-18-203 - Revocation of suspended or
deferred sentence

Jacket #

2300811

2100416

2300747

2300660

2200605

2000148

2300752

2300727

2300726

Agency

Custer
County
Sheriff's

Department
of
Corrections

Custer
County
Sheriff's

Department
of
Corrections

Custer
County
Sheriff's

Custer
County
Sheriff's

Montana
Highway
Patrol

Department
of
Corrections

Department
of
Corrections

Total Bond

$250000.00

$50000.00

$50000.00

$0.00

$50000.00

$50000.00

$15000.00

$0.00

$0.00
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