

## Custer County Sheriff's Office

1010 Main Street
Miles City, Montana 59301
(406) 874-3320 • Fax: 406-874-3444
www.ccsomt.com

**Current Inmates** 

Printed on May 15, 2023

Last, First Name	Booking Date	Charges	Jacket #	Agency	Total Bond
WORTH, KATHERINE	05/13/23 18:14	45-8-101(4) - Disorderly Conduct (1)(a)(i) thru (1)(a)(vi) Public Safety Risk	2300833	Miles City Police Department	\$285.00
MUELLER, KYLE	05/14/23 03:11	45-5-206(1)(a)[1st] - Partner Or Family Member Assault, Causing Bodily Injury to a Partner or Family Member - 1st Offense	2300756	Miles City Police Department	\$0.00
AKERS, AUBREY	05/13/23 17:14		2300832	Dawson County Sheriff's	\$0.00
HEADRICK, DEREK	04/24/23 05:32	45-5-206(1)(a)[3rd+] - Partner Or Family Member Assault, Causing Bodily Injury To Partner Or Family Member - 3rd Offense; 45-5-206(1)(a)[3rd+] - Partner Or Family Member Assault, Causing Bodily Injury To Partner Or Family Member - 3rd Offense	2300804	Custer County Sheriff's	\$35000.00
HARRISON, BRADLEY	03/07/23 18:03	45-6-316[FEL][1st] - Issuing A Bad Check Exceeding \$500.00 to \$5,000.00 - 1st Offense	7645	Department of Corrections	
PETER-SEOUN, TURNER	03/03/23 14:44	46-18-203 - Revocation of suspended or deferred sentence	2300731	Department of Corrections	\$0.00
KAY, JUSTIN	02/13/23 11:39		2200527	Custer County Sheriff's	\$25000.00
CHAMBERS, JEROD	04/28/23 06:21	45-7-302(1) - Obstructing A Peace Officer Or Other Public Servant; 45-7-302(1) - Obstructing A Peace Officer Or Other Public Servant; 45-7-302(1) - Obstructing A Peace Officer Or Other Public Servant; 45-7-301 - Resisting Arrest	2200528	Miles City - City Court	\$0.00
BUSCH, CASON	04/27/23 12:25	45-9-102(1) - Criminal Possession Of Dangerous Drugs; 45-5-207 - Criminal Endangerment; 45-5-207 - Criminal Endangerment	2300814	Custer County Sheriff's	\$0.00

Last, First Name	Booking Date	Charges	Jacket #	Agency	Total Bond
GONZALES, RICHARD	04/27/23 02:01	45-5-209 - PFMA - Violation Of a No Contact Order; 45-7-206 - Tampering With Witness/Informant; 45-5-213 - Assault With Weapon	2300811	Custer County Sheriff's	\$250000.00
BIRMINGHAM, ROBERT	04/06/23 19:59	46-23-1012 - Probation Violation; 46-18-203 - Revocation of suspended or deferred sentence	2100416	Department of Corrections	\$50000.00
COUTTS, DEREK	03/16/23 14:04	45-6-204(2) - Burglary, Aggravated; 45-6-101(1)[1] - Criminal Mischief Pecuniary Loss Less Than \$1,500; 45-5-213 - Assault With Weapon; 45-6-204(1) - Burglary	2300747	Custer County Sheriff's	\$50000.00
MATZICK, DANIEL	01/18/23 20:30	46-18-203 - Revocation of suspended or deferred sentence	2300660	Department of Corrections	\$0.00
KING, KALEB	01/13/23 18:41	45-5-214 - Assault With Bodily Fluid; 45-6-101(1)[2] - Criminal Mischief Pecuniary Loss More Than \$1,500; 45-6-204(1) - Burglary	2200605	Custer County Sheriff's	\$50000.00
WARREN, DAVID	03/10/23 14:36	45-5-626(3)[1st] - Violation Of A Protective Order - 1st Offense; 45-6-301(1)[1] - Theft - Obtain or Exerts Unauthorized Control Over Property - 1st Offense; 45-6-203 - Criminal Trespass To Property; 45-6-301(1)[1] - Theft - Obtain or Exerts Unauthorized Control Over Property - 1st Offense; 45-6-204(2) - Burglary, Aggravated	2000148	Custer County Sheriff's	\$50000.00
HULWAN, RAHUL	03/21/23 12:29	45-5-207 - Criminal Endangerment	2300752	Montana Highway Patrol	\$15000.00
BERG, BRENDA	03/02/23 12:03		2300727	Department of Corrections	\$0.00
SANDOVAL, DESIREE	02/28/23 16:53	46-18-203 - Revocation of suspended or deferred sentence	2300726	Department of Corrections	\$0.00

**Total Records: 18**